

WASHOE COUNTY

Integrity Communication Service www.washoecounty.gov

STAFF REPORT BOARD MEETING DATE: 8/23/22

DATE: Thursday, August 18, 2022

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Joseph Saiz, Division Director, Juvenile Services

(775) 325-7882, JSaiz@washoecounty.gov

THROUGH: Elizabeth Florez, Director

SUBJECT: Recommendation to approve the acceptance of two scholarships [total

estimated amount of \$3,113.66] for the travel of two County employees to attend the American Probation and Parole Association's 47th Annual Training Institute in Chicago, IL August 28, 2022, through August 31, 2022, awarded to Washoe County Juvenile Services Department by The Nevada Center for Juvenile Justice Innovation. If approved, direct the Comptroller's Office to make the necessary budget amendments. (All

Commission Districts.)

SUMMARY

Approve the acceptance of two scholarships for the travel of two County employees to attend the American Probation and Parole Association's 47th Annual Training Institute in Chicago, IL August 28, 2022, through August 31, 2022, awarded to Washoe County Juvenile Services Department by The Nevada Center for Juvenile Justice Innovation.

Washoe County Strategic Objective supported by this item: Innovative Services

PREVIOUS ACTION

None

BACKGROUND

The Nevada Center for Juvenile Justice Innovation (NCJJI) and the National Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges (NCJFCJ) provides funding for training and technical assistance to attend the American Probation and Parole Association's (APPA) Annual Training. Two scholarships have been awarded to Washoe County Juvenile Services Department.

AGENDA ITEM#_	
---------------	--

FISCAL IMPACT

Should these scholarship awards be approved, the FY23 budget will be increased by \$3,113.66 in both revenue and expense in the following accounts:

_	Cost Ojbect &	
	-	
Description	G/L Account	Amount
Revenue:		
Juvenile Services Donations - Donations	IO 20008-484000	\$ 3,113.66
Expense:		
Juvenile Services Donations - Travel	IO 20008-711210	\$ 2,053.66
Juvenile Services Donations - Seminars &		
Meetings	IO 20008-710509	\$ 1,060.00

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners approve the acceptance of two scholarships [total estimated amount of \$3,113.66] for the travel of two County employees to attend the American Probation and Parole Association's 47th Annual Training Institute in Chicago, IL August 28, 2022, through August 31, 2022, awarded to Washoe County Juvenile Services Department by The Nevada Center for Juvenile Justice Innovation. If approved, direct the Comptroller's Office to make the necessary budget amendments.

POSSIBLE MOTION

Should the Board agree with staff's recommendation, a possible motion would be to approve the acceptance of two scholarships [total estimated amount of \$3,113.66] for the travel of two County employees to attend the American Probation and Parole Association's 47th Annual Training Institute in Chicago, IL August 28, 2022, through August 31, 2022, awarded to Washoe County Juvenile Services Department by The Nevada Center for Juvenile Justice Innovation. If approved, direct the Comptroller's Office to make the necessary budget amendments